

## **Declaration of Interest Registry**

Where a Member of Council or Local Board declares a direct or indirect pecuniary interest in accordance with the *Municipal Conflict of Interest Act* or a conflict of interest in accordance with the Code of Conduct for Council and Local Boards, the Municipality is required to maintain a registry.

The original declaration filed can be viewed at the Municipal Office during regular office hours.

Member	Meeting	Date	ltem	General Nature of Declaration
Richard Kidd	Council	January 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont who is affiliated with CIMCO and Livestock Claim.
C. Faye Campbell	Council	February 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 2022	Adam O'Connor's In- camera Presentation	I have already contracted Adam as a Consultant for our Company #1343791 Ontario Ltd.
Richard Kidd	Council	February 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 2022	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont in which CIMCO is affiliated.
Tim Campbell	Council	February 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2022	3.1.1	My house.
C. Faye Campbell	Council	February 15 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	3.1.2 Speed Sign Specifications	I am developing a Subdivision in Beckwith.
Richard Kidd	Council	March 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2022	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont whom is affiliated with CIMCO.

Tim Campbell	Council	April 5 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	2.1.3	My project.
Richard Kidd	Council	April 5 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont whom owns CIMCO.
Tim Campbell	Council	May 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2022	3.15 By-Law 2022 -21	It's my project.
Richard Kidd	Council	May 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2022	3.13 Special Accounts	CIMCO is owned by Toromont & my son works for Toromont.
C. Faye Campbell	Council	May 17 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	Delegation BLD Homes request for conditional footings and foundation permits	I have an application for a Subdivision before Beckwith Township
Richard Kidd	Council	June 7 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO
C. Faye Campbell	Council	June 7 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	3.1.1 McEwen's Mill Subdivision	I am also building a subdivision in Franktown Beckwith.
Richard Kidd	Council	July 5 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont.
C. Faye Campbell	Council	July 19 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	Item 3.1.2 & 3.1.3	I am part owner in Goodwood Estates Subdivision.
Richard Kidd	Council	August 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 2022	CIMCO - Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
C. Faye Campbell	Council	August 16 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	3:10 – Cam's Ridge	I am part owner of plan of subdivision 27M-64 being Cam's Ridge Subdivision – Phase 2

Richard Kidd	Council	September 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
C. Faye Campbell	Council	September 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	Item #85 McIntosh Perry General Accts to Spec. Accts	Part of this invoice is for review of Goodwood Estates that I am part owner of.
Richard Kidd	Council	October 4 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Richard Kidd	Council	November 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2022	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Kerri Watson	Council	December 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	3.12 Special Accounts	My husband works for Toromont Group of companies.
Richard Kidd	Council	December 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.